



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 556/2011

GLOBAL AGRISYSTEM PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Varma & Ms.
Apoorva Pandey, Advs.
versus

FRESH AND HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. M.M. Kalra & Mr. Sanjeev
Dawar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

I.A. 11916/2026 (For release of the deposited amount)

I.A. 12742/2026 (Seeking release of the deposited amount by respondent)

1. The present Applications have been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, read with Chapter XXII Rule 4 of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018, seeking the release of the amount deposited in this Court pursuant to the Judgment dated 16.09.2011.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective Non-Applicants seeks and is granted a period of three (03) weeks to file their respective replies to the present Applications.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two (02) weeks thereafter.
4. Accordingly, list on 03.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MAY 21, 2026/v/jk/kv