



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011089292011

+ **O.M.P. 556/2011**

GLOBAL AGRISYSTEM PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Karma and Ms.
Apoorva Pandey, Advocates.

versus

FRESH AND HEALTHY ENTERPRISES LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. MM Kalra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

I.A. 20450/2026 & I.A. 20453/2026 (Delay)

1. These are the applications seeking condonation of delay of 47 days in filing reply to I.A. 12742/2026 and 6 days delay in filing reply to I.A. 11916/2026.

2. In the absence of any objection and for the reasons as stated in the applications, the delay is condoned.

3. Accordingly, the applications stand disposed of.

I.A. 11916/2026 & I.A. 12742/2026 (Release of Deposited Amount)

4. List on 23.09.2026.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/pa